

Const. & Maint. of Road Uttar Tola Chauri  
to RCD Road Ratri

**Schedule XLV-Form No. 134**

CHTOMMGSY (SL)

BARSOI

**DIVISION**

Kadwa.

**SUB-DIVISION**

M.B.No-1409.

**MEASUREMENT BOOK**

Rajesh Kumar Singh.  
Ag.No-33(SBD)/2020-21.

# 2nd and final bill

23

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                          | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                      | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of Work:- Const and Maint.      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| of Road Uttar Tola                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Chavni To Red Road                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Rathi under M.M.S.Y (Sc).            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency:- Rajesh Kumar Singh          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No:- 33 SBD/20-21          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Actual Date of Completion:- 03-02-21 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Re Cord Measurement                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Measurement NIL                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |

## Abstract of cost

(1) Div & fixing of  
Working bench  
mark pillar

1.00 No. O.V.T.M.B.P. (M)

@ Rs. 4377.75 / each - Rs. 4378.00

(ii) Div & fixing of  
Working Reference  
Pillar

2.00 No. O.V.T.M.B.P. (M)

@ Rs. 2002.59 / each - Rs. 4005.00

(2/2) Clearing and grubbing  
road land

0.402 Hact. O.V.T.M.B.P. (M)

Continuation

@ Rs. 51133.76 / Hact - Rs. 20556.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                   | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                               | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (3/3) Excavation for<br>Road Way in Soil                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 40.02 m <sup>3</sup> Q.V.T.M.B.P. (15)                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 74.16/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs.                                              |                               |    |    |    | 2968.00          |
| (4/4) Construction of<br>embankment with<br>material from<br>road way cutting |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 24.01 m <sup>3</sup> Q.V.T.M.B.P. (15)                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 26.11/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs.                                              |                               |    |    |    | 627.00           |
| (5/5) Construction of<br>embankment with<br>material lead 100m                |                               |    |    |    |                  |

|                                                                 |  |  |  |  |           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|-----------|
| 347.20 m <sup>3</sup> Q.V.T.M.B.P. (15)                         |  |  |  |  |           |
| @ Rs. 131.03/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs.                               |  |  |  |  | 124112.00 |
| (6/6) Construction of<br>embankment with<br>material lead 1000m |  |  |  |  |           |
| 452.12 m <sup>3</sup> Q.V.T.M.B.P. (15)                         |  |  |  |  |           |
| @ Rs. 174.94/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs.                               |  |  |  |  | 79094.00  |
| (7/7) Const. of subgrade<br>and earthen shoulder                |  |  |  |  |           |
| 675.68 m <sup>3</sup> Q.V.T.M.B.P. (16)                         |  |  |  |  |           |
| @ Rs. 176.58/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs.                               |  |  |  |  | 119312.00 |
| (8/8) Const. of G.S. with<br>stone metal                        |  |  |  |  |           |

Continuation

| Particulars                                                              | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                          | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 305.38 m <sup>3</sup> O.V.T.MBP- (16)                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 128.3041751 m <sup>3</sup> - RS.                                       |                               |    |    |    | 928890.00        |
| (9/9) P15, laying, spreading and compacting                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| WBM Gr-III                                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 164.20 m <sup>3</sup> O.V.T.MBP- (16)                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 128.3649561 m <sup>3</sup> - RS.                                       |                               |    |    |    | 599258.00        |
| (10/10) P15 and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1)        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1605.73 m <sup>2</sup> O.V.T.MBP- (16)                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 128.45.411 m <sup>2</sup> - RS.                                        |                               |    |    |    | 72916.00         |
| (11/11) P15 and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1)          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1605.73 m <sup>2</sup> O.V.T.MBP- (16)                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 128.15.441 m <sup>2</sup> - RS.                                        |                               |    |    |    | 24792.00         |
| (12/12) P15, laying and rolling of close grade premix surfacing material |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1605.73 m <sup>2</sup> O.V.T.MBP- (17)                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 128.206.811 m <sup>2</sup> - RS.                                       |                               |    |    |    | 332081.00        |
| (13/13) Construction of PCC M30 in pavement                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 91.80 m <sup>3</sup> O.V.T.MBP- (17)                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

@ 128.7064.531 m<sup>3</sup> - RS. 648524.00

| Particulars                                                                    | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| ( $\frac{14}{14}$ ) Laying brick coping layer on prepared subgrade             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 150.00 m <sup>2</sup> Q.V.T.M.B.P. (17)                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 543.78/m <sup>2</sup> - Rs. 81567.00                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ( $\frac{15}{15}$ ) (ii) ordinary Kilometer Stone (precast)                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.00 Nos. Q.V.T.M.B.P. (17)                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 2258.20/each - Rs. 4516.00                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (iii) 200m Stone (precast)                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.00 Nos. Q.V.T.M.B.P. (17)                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 600.62/each - Rs. 1201.00                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ( $\frac{16}{16}$ ) Pls & fixing of typical M.M.G.S.Y. informative sign board. |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 4.00 Nos. Q.V.T.M.B.P. (18)                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 9469.61/each - Rs. 37878.00                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ( $\frac{17}{17}$ ) Reinforced Cement Concrete M15 boundary pillar             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 16.00 Nos. Q.V.T.M.B.P. (18)                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 485.73/each - Rs. 7772.00                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ( $\frac{18}{18}$ ) (i) 600mm equilateral & triangle board.                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 6.00 Nos. Q.V.T.M.B.P. (18)                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 3790.08/each - Rs. 22741.00                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

| Particulars                                                                                    | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (11) 600mm x 450mm<br>rectangular board                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 4.0 Nos O.V.T.M.B.P. (18)                                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 4931.80/each-Rs. 19727.20                                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (12) 900mm Side octagon<br>board.                                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.0 Nos O.V.T.M.B.P. (18)                                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 8957.87/each-Rs. 17916.00                                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (19/20) Road marking with<br>not applied<br>thermoplastic<br>Compound on<br>Bituminous surface |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 84.80m <sup>2</sup> O.V.T.M.B.P. (18)                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 735.44/m <sup>2</sup> -Rs. 62365.00                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (20/21) Road marking<br>with not applied<br>thermoplastic<br>Compound on<br>concrete surface   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 30.00m <sup>2</sup> O.V.T.M.B.P. (19)                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 821.29/m <sup>2</sup> -Rs. 24639.00                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (21/23) E/W in excavation<br>for foundm                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 29.80m <sup>3</sup> O.V.T.M.B.P. (19)                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 269.32/m <sup>3</sup> -Rs. 8026.00                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

| Particulars                             | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                         | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| ( $\frac{22}{24}$ ) Plu RCC M 15 in     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Open foundry                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 4.60m <sup>2</sup> Q.V.T.MBP-(19)       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 5675.95/m <sup>2</sup> - Rs.      |                               |    |    |    | 26109.00         |
| ( $\frac{23}{25}$ ) Plu RCC M 20 in     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Sub structure                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 33.74m <sup>2</sup> Q.V.T.MBP-(19)      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 6450.12/m <sup>2</sup> - Rs.      |                               |    |    |    | 217627.00        |
| ( $\frac{24}{26}$ ) Plu RCC W.M.E       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Pipe NP3 (1X1000                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| mm dia)                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 7.50m Q.V.T.MBP-(19)                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 3851.52/m - Rs.                   |                               |    |    |    | 28886.00         |
| ( $\frac{25}{27}$ ) Painting on parapet |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Walls                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 20.64m <sup>2</sup> Q.V.T.MBP-(20)      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 97.19/m <sup>2</sup> - Rs.        |                               |    |    |    | 2006.00          |
| ( $\frac{26}{28}$ ) Plu S Laying ab     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| RCC Pipe duct                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 300mm dia                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 7.50m Q.V.T.MBP-(20)                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 913.53/m - Rs.                    |                               |    |    |    | 6851.00          |
|                                         |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 3531340.00   |
| Add 127.63 T (F)                        |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 423761.00    |
| Add 14.6 Less (F)                       |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 35313.00     |
|                                         |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 3990414.00   |
| Less previous payment (Rs.)             |                               |    |    |    | 1276932.00       |
| Continuation                            |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 2713482.00   |

Scanned with CamScanner